

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22965/2010

RAMESH CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vibhuti Sushant Gupta,adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent who was granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit submits that counter affidavit is ready and is awaiting the signature of the respondent and every attempt will be made to file it today. Office to put up on 10.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar